

Report 16.157

Date 12 May 2016 File CCAB-8-522

Committee Council

Author Francis Ryan, Manager Democratic Services

## **Declaration by Councillor Daran Mark Ponter**

## 1. Purpose

For Councillor Daran Mark Ponter to make the declaration required by clause 14 of Schedule 7 of the Local Government Act 2002.

## 2. Declaration

Daran Mark Ponter will make the following declaration:

I, Daran Mark Ponter, declare that I will faithfully and impartially, and according to the best of my skill and judgment, execute and perform, in the best interests of the Wellington Region, the powers, authorities, and duties vested in, or imposed upon, me as a member of the Wellington Regional Council by virtue of the Local Government Act 2002, the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987, or any other Act.

Report prepared by:

Francis Ryan

Manager Democratic Services